Ambulatory Surgical Cases (2016 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Alamance Surry 1 0.01%
Alamance 6439 78.49% Mecklenburg 1 0.01%
Guilford 776 9.46% Edgecombe 1 0.01%
Randolph 219 2.67% Robeson 1 0.01%
Orange 170 2.07% Nash 1 0.01%
Caswell 154 1.88% Dare 1 0.01%
Rockingham 111 1.35% Montgomery 1 0.01%
Virginia 70 0.85% Richmond 1 0.01%
Chatham 59 0.72% Northampton 1 0.01%
Person 39 0.48% Onslow 1 0.01%
Other States 30 0.37% Iredell 1 0.01%
Durham 27 0.33% Haywood 1 0.01%
Davidson 20 0.24% Harnett 1 0.01%
Wake 19 0.23% Halifax 1 0.01%
Forsyth 17 0.21% Gaston 1 0.01%
Other 10 0-12% Total Patients Served: 8204
Moore 3 0.04% Alleghany
Stokes 3 0.04% Alleghany 138 77.09%
Johnston 3 0.04% Virginia 35 19.55%
South Carolina 3 0.04% Ashe 2 1.12%
Pitt 2 0.02% Durham 1 0.56%
Wayne 2 0.02% Other 1 0.56%
Lee 2 0.02% Surry 1 0.56%
Cumberland 2 0.02% Wilkes 1 0.56%
Georgia 2 0.02% Total Patients Served: 179
Franklin 2 0.02% Anson
Rowan 1 0.01% Anson 24 88.89%
Watauga 1 0.01% Union 3 11.11%
Brunswick 1 0.01% Total Patients Served: 27
Avery 1 0.01% Ashe
Tennessee 1 0.01% Ashe 733 87.05%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Alleghany 40 4.75% Bertie 15 0.67%
Virginia 27 3.21% Tyrrell 9 0.40%
Watauga 19 2.26% Edgecombe 6 0.27%
Wilkes 19 2.26% Pamlico 5 0.22%
Avery 2 0.24% Perquimans 5 0.22%
Surry 1 0.12% Jones 4 0.18%
Tennessee 1 0.12% Hertford 3 0.13%
Total Patients Served: 842 Chowan 3 0-13%
Avery Guilford 2 0.09%
Avery 230 78.77% Halifax 2 0.09%
Mitchell 11 3.77% Franklin 2 0.09%
Watauga 11 3.77% Greene 2 0.09%
Tennessee 11 3.77% Carteret 2 0.09%
Burke 8 2.74% Gates 1 0.04%
Other States 6 2.05% Other States 1 0.04%
Yancey 4 1.37% Lincoln 1 0.04%
Ashe 3 1.03% Vance 1 0.04%
McDowell 2 0.68% Georgia 1 0.04%
Georgia 1 0.34% Johnston 1 0.04%
Caldwell 1 0.34% Wilson 1 0.04%
Brunswick ! 0-34% Total Patients Served: 2239
Wake 1 0.34% Bertie
Stanly 1 0.34% Bertie 433 59.97%
Wilkes 1 0.34% Hertford 124 17.17%
Total Patients Served: 292 Chowan 32 443%
Beaufort Martin 28 3.88%
Beaufort 1479 66.06% Northampton 22 3.05%
Martin 228 10.18% Washington 16 2.22%
Washington 174 7.77% Gates 12 1.66%
Person 126 5.63% Pasquotank 9 1.25%
Hyde 96 4.29% Currituck 9 1.25%
Virginia 27 1.21% Virginia 9 1.25%
Lenoir 22 0.98% Perquimans 8 1.11%
Craven 20 0.89% Beaufort 6 0.83%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Pitt 5 0.69% Mecklenburg 4 0.08%
Tyrrell 3 0.42% Union 4 0.08%
Other States 2 0.28% Cumberland 4 0.08%
Camden 2 0.28% Moore 3 0.06%
Edgecombe 1 0.14% Guilford 3 0.06%
Wake 1 0.14% Buncombe 3 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 722 Tennessee 3 0.06%
Bladen Robeson 2 0.04%
Bladen 343 58.93% Gaston 2 0.04%
Columbus 180 30.93% Duplin 2 0.04%
Sampson 24 4.12% Stanly 2 0.04%
Robeson 14 2.41% Randolph 2 0.04%
Cumberland 10 1.72% Durham 2 0.04%
Brunswick 4 0.69% Rowan 1 0.02%
Pender 2 0.34% Rockingham 1 0.02%
Harnett 1 0.17% Sampson 1 0.02%
Other States 1 0.17% Scotland 1 0.02%
Pitt 1 0.17% Lee 1 0.02%
South Carolina 1 0.17% Caldwell 1 0.02%
Davidson 1 0.17% Person 1 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 582 Burke 1 0.02%
Brunswick Catawba 1 0.02%
Brunswick 4318 87.91% Cleveland 1 0.02%
South Carolina 241 4.91% Craven 1 0.02%
Columbus 127 2.59% Ashe 1 0.02%
New Hanover 81 1.65% Harnett 1 0.02%
Other States 25 0.51% Iredell 1 0.02%
Bladen 21 0.43% Martin 1 0.02%
Pender 17 0.35% Macon 1 0.02%
Wake 7 0.14% Granville 1 0.02%
virginia ! 0-14% Total Patients Serve: 4912
Onslow 6 0.12% Buncombe
Georgia 5 0.10% Buncombe 15012 48.15%
Forsyth 4 0.08% Henderson 3581 11.49%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Haywood 2122 6.81% Orange 6 0.02%
McDowell 1656 5.31% Durham 5 0.02%
Madison 1353 4.34% Lincoln 4 0.01%
Jackson 935 3.00% Iredell 4 0.01%
Macon 868 2.78% Union 4 0.01%
Yancey 847 2.72% Cabarrus 4 0.01%
Transylvania 812 2.60% Yadkin 3 0.01%
Mitchell 534 1.71% New Hanover 3 0.01%
Burke 515 1.65% Wilson 2 0.01%
Sampson 483 1.55% Pamlico 2 0.01%
Swain 424 1.36% Brunswick 2 0.01%
Cherokee 329 1.06% Martin 2 0.01%
Polk 281 0.90% Surry 2 0.01%
Other States 203 0.65% Hoke 2 0.01%
Graham 192 0.62% Gaston 2 0.01%
South Carolina 142 0.46% Onslow 1 0.00%
Clay 133 0.43% Anson 1 0.00%
Tennessee 123 0.39% Carteret 1 0.00%
Avery 117 0.38% Chatham 1 0.00%
Georgia 82 0.26% Davie 1 0.00%
Caldwell 77 0.25% Johnston 1 0.00%
Rutherford 75 0.24% Moore 1 0.00%
Catawba 42 0.13% Nash 1 0.00%
Cleveland 40 0.13% Rowan 1 0.00%
Virginia 31 0.10% Pender 1 0.00%
Watauga 23 0.07% Alleghany 1 0.00%
Mecklenburg 16 0.05% Hyde 1 0.00%
Guilford 14 0.04% Total Patients Serve: 31175
Wake 13 0.04% Burke

Wilkes 11 0.04% Burke 3231 49.46%
Other 9 0.03% McDowell 1058 16.19%
Alexander 8 0.03% Caldwell 851 13.03%
Ashe 7 0.02% Rutherford 363 5.56%
Forsyth 6 0.02% Catawba 299 4.58%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cleveland 166 2.54% Cabarrus

Yancey 129 1.97% Cabarrus 8774 57.33%
Mitchell 128 1.96% Rowan 2853 18.64%
Avery 83 1.27% Stanly 1494 9.76%
Lincoln 45 0.69% Mecklenburg 1074 7.02%
Gaston 37 0.57% Edgecombe 296 1.93%
Buncombe 25 0.38% Iredell 216 1.41%
Alexander 24 0.37% Montgomery 103 0.67%
Watauga 14 0.21% Davidson 69 0.45%
Other 13 0.20% Union 68 0.44%
Polk 9 0.14% Gaston 45 0.29%
South Carolina 9 0.14% Other States 44 0.29%
Mecklenburg 8 0.12% South Carolina 42 0.27%
Wilkes 6 0.09% Lincoln 38 0.25%
Madison 5 0.08% Anson 29 0.19%
Iredell 5 0.08% Catawba 21 0.14%
Other States 3 0.05% Richmond 11 0.07%
Wake 3 0.05% Guilford 8 0.05%
Macon 2 0.03% Virginia 8 0.05%
Georgia 2 0.03% Wake 8 0.05%
Davie 2 0.03% Burke 8 0.05%
Virginia 2 0.03% Cleveland 8 0.05%
Yadkin 1 0.02% Forsyth 7 0.05%
Ashe 1 0.02% Caldwell 7 0.05%
Carteret 1 0.02% Davie 6 0.04%
Sampson 1 0.02% Alexander 6 0.04%
Cherokee 1 0.02% Randolph 6 0.04%
Rowan 1 0.02% Georgia 5 0.03%
Edgecombe 1 0.02% Rutherford 5 0.03%
Forsyth 1 0.02% Brunswick 4 0.03%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Ashe 4 0.03%
Henderson 1 0.02% Transylvania 2 0.01%
Haywood 1 0.02% Tennessee 2 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 6533 Wilkes 2 0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Rockingham 2 0.01% Mitchell 4 0.13%
Watauga 2 0.01% Virginia 3 0.10%
Yadkin 2 0.01% Tennessee 3 0.10%
Onslow 2 0.01% Lincoln 3 0.10%
Alamance 2 0.01% South Carolina 2 0.07%
Moore 2 0.01% Cleveland 2 0.07%
Cherokee 2 0.01% McDowell 2 0.07%
Chatham 1 0.01% Orange 1 0.03%
Other 1 0.01% Other States 1 0.03%
Alleghany 1 0.01% Gaston 1 0.03%
Avery 1 0.01% Transylvania 1 0.03%
Buncombe 1 0.01% Forsyth 1 0.03%
Surry 1 0.01% Buncombe 1 0.03%
Stokes 1 0.01% Avery 1 0.03%
Robeson ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 3062
Orange 1 0.01% Carteret
Beaufort 1 0.01% Carteret 2428 63.64%
Durham 1 0.01% Onslow 833 21.83%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Craven 432 11.32%
Pender 1 0.01% Other States 35 0.92%
Mitchell 1 0.01% Pamlico 12 0.31%
Macon 1 0.01% Jones 10 0.26%
Scotland 1 0.01% Lenoir 9 0.24%
Henderson 1 0.01% Pitt 7 0.18%
Pitt 1 0.01% Beaufort 6 0.16%
Total Patients Served: 15305 Wake > 013%
Caldwell South Carolina 4 0.10%
Caldwell 2840 92.75% Greene 4 0.10%
Burke 74 2.42% Other 4 0.10%
Catawba 46 1.50% Virginia 2 0.05%
Wilkes 29 0.95% Pender 2 0.05%
Watauga 25 0.82% New Hanover 2 0.05%
Alexander 12 0.39% Nash 2 0.05%
Ashe 10 0.33% Brunswick 2 0.05%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Hyde
Forsyth
Duplin
Stokes
Martin
Wilson
Wayne
Buncombe
Surry
Robeson
Durham
Georgia

Davidson

Total Patients Served:

Catawba
Catawba
Caldwell
Alexander
Lincoln
Burke
Other
Wilkes
Watauga
Iredell
Gaston
Ashe
Cleveland
McDowell
Avery
Mecklenburg
Mitchell
Other States
Rutherford

South Carolina
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3815

46.05%
15.39%
8.42%
7.89%
6.62%
5.32%
2.63%
1.81%
1.62%
0.79%
0.73%
0.61%
0.40%
0.33%
0.19%
0.17%
0.14%
0.12%
0.10%

Rowan
Surry
Buncombe
Forsyth
Alleghany
Tennessee
Yadkin
Virginia
Union
Georgia
Cumberland
Cabarrus
Brunswick
Davidson
Yancey
Transylvania
Wake
Guilford
Graham
Onslow
Beaufort
Stokes
Scotland
Hertford
Edgecombe
Rockingham
Harnett
Henderson
Davie
Jackson
Lee
Montgomery
Moore

Nash
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11
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0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

New Hanover
Orange

Polk
Robeson

Haywood

Total Patients Served:

Chatham
Chatham
Lee
Randolph
Harnett
Guilford
Moore
Alamance
Forsyth
Wake
Durham
Cumberland
Montgomery
Richmond
Davidson
Stokes
Orange
Hoke
Franklin
Robeson
Rockingham
Sampson
Scotland
Catawba
Surry
New Hanover
Warren

Yadkin
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0.01%
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19096

50.41%
15.66%
9.79%
6.04%
5.38%
1.96%
1.79%
1.47%
1.31%
0.98%
0.82%
0.82%
0.65%
0.49%
0.33%
0.33%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%

Total Patients Served:

Cherokee
Cherokee
Clay
Georgia
Graham
Other States
Macon
Tennessee
Swain
South Carolina
Mecklenburg
Madison

Jackson

Total Patients Served:

Chowan
Chowan
Washington
Bertie
Perquimans
Tyrrell
Pasquotank
Dare
Gates
Hertford
Virginia
Camden
Martin
Halifax
Beaufort
Currituck
Hyde
Other States
Pitt
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375
201
74
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613

58.70%
18.55%
14.39%
3.66%
1.53%
1.24%
1.04%
0.40%
0.20%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%

2022

37.63%
13.73%
12.45%
12.30%
6.58%
5.29%
2.43%
1.72%
1.43%
1.00%
0.86%
0.72%
0.72%
0.72%
0.43%
0.43%
0.43%
0.43%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Wake
Northampton

Wayne

Total Patients Served:

Cleveland
Cleveland
Rutherford
Gaston
Lincoln
South Carolina
Other
Mecklenburg
Catawba
Polk
Other States
Burke
Cabarrus
McDowell
Rowan
Union
Tennessee
Caldwell
Georgia
Orange
Cherokee
Bladen
New Hanover
Guilford
Greene
Surry
Iredell
Henderson
Vance

Robeson
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0.29%
0.29%
0.14%

699

60.27%
20.00%
11.42%

2.99%
2.73%
1.07%
0.30%
0.22%
0.19%
0.15%
0.15%
0.09%
0.08%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

Total Patients Served:

Columbus
Columbus
Bladen
Brunswick
Robeson
South Carolina
Cumberland
Sampson
New Hanover
Mecklenburg
Scotland
Harnett
Duplin
Johnston
Jackson
Beaufort
Wake

Virginia

Total Patients Served:

Craven
Craven
Carteret
Onslow
Pamlico
Jones
Beaufort
Lenoir
Pitt
Duplin
Wayne
Pender
Nash

Brunswick

1730

287
131
43

w
N

P P P P P N N N WO O 00 ©

5891
1710
1156

748
436
162
161
55
42
24
23
14
11

7755

76.58%
12.70%
5.80%
1.90%
1.42%
0.35%
0.35%
0.27%
0.13%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2259

55.95%
16.24%
10.98%
7.10%
4.14%
1.54%
1.53%
0.52%
0.40%
0.23%
0.22%
0.13%
0.10%
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Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

New Hanover 11 0.10%
Wilson 9 0.09%
Virginia 9 0.09%
Greene 8 0.08%
Wake 7 0.07%
South Carolina 7 0.07%
Edgecombe 5 0.05%
Georgia 5 0.05%
Johnston 5 0.05%
Catawba 3 0.03%
Martin 3 0.03%
Mecklenburg 3 0.03%
Harnett 3 0.03%
Guilford 2 0.02%
Durham 2 0.02%
Orange 2 0.02%
Forsyth 2 0.02%
Sampson 2 0.02%
Davie 2 0.02%
Gaston 1 0.01%
Halifax 1 0.01%
Stanly 1 0.01%
Cumberland 1 0.01%
Columbus 1 0.01%
Washington 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 10529
Cumberland
Cumberland 13845 69.91%
Robeson 1601 8.08%
Sampson 1139 5.75%
Hoke 908 4.58%
Harnett 901 4.55%
Bladen 359 1.81%
Lee 204 1.03%
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Moore
Johnston
Columbus
Scotland
Duplin
Richmond
Wake
Other

South Carolina

Other States
Wayne
Virginia

New Hanover
Georgia
Brunswick
Mecklenburg
Lenoir
Guilford
Chatham
Nash
Onslow
Randolph
Carteret

Pitt

Person
Orange
Franklin
Beaufort
Davidson
Forsyth
Granville
Halifax
Gates

Stanly

169
121
77
74
51
43
42
38
33
30
19
13
12
10
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0.85%
0.61%
0.39%
0.37%
0.26%
0.22%
0.21%
0.19%
0.17%
0.15%
0.10%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Lincoln 2 0.01% Pitt 4 0.19%
Dare 2 0.01% Martin 4 0.19%
Edgecombe 2 0.01% Watauga 3 0.14%
Swain 2 0.01% Moore 2 0.10%
Alamance 2 0.01% Wake 2 0.10%
Pender 2 0.01% Beaufort 2 0.10%
Surry 1 0.01% Guilford 2 0.10%
Watauga 1 0.01% Gates 2 0.10%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Warren 1 0.05%
Pamlico 1 0.01% Montgomery 1 0.05%
Jones 1 0.01% Craven 1 0.05%
Hyde 1 0.01% Alamance 1 0.05%
Henderson 1 0.01% Cumberland 1 0.05%
Durham 1 0.01% Davidson 1 0.05%
Alexander 1 0.01% Union 1 0.05%
Iredell 1 0.01% Durham 1 0.05%
Rowan 1 0.01% South Carolina 1 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 19805 Forsyth 1 0.05%
Dare Franklin 1 0.05%
Dare 1494 71.55% Iredell 1 0.05%
Currituck 223 10.68% Orange 1 0.05%
Chowan 84 4.02% Lenoir 1 0.05%
Other States 2 201 Total Patients Served: 2088
Virginia 40 1.92% Davidson
Hyde 31 1.48% Davidson 4819 77.12%
Perquimans 28 1.34% Guilford 534 8.55%
Bertie 21 1.01% Randolph 403 6.45%
Tyrrell 20 0.96% Forsyth 209 3.34%
Pasquotank 20 0.96% Rowan 134 2.14%
Camden 19 0.91% Davie 32 0.51%
Hertford 10 0.48% Stokes 19 0.30%
Vance 9 0.43% Stanly 14 0.22%
Washington 7 0.34% Mecklenburg 12 0.19%
Other 5 0.24% Other States 11 0.18%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Yadkin 9 0.14% Virginia 98 3.37%
Alamance 6 0.10% Randolph 68 2.34%
Montgomery 6 0.10% Wilkes 53 1.82%
South Carolina 4 0.06% Rockingham 45 1.55%
Virginia 4 0.06% Rowan 44 1.51%
Surry 4 0.06% Other States 43 1.48%
Cabarrus 4 0.06% Catawba 32 1.10%
Georgia 3 0.05% Iredell 30 1.03%
Rockingham 3 0.05% Burke 20 0.69%
New Hanover 2 0.03% Alleghany 17 0.58%
Union 2 0.03% Caldwell 16 0.55%
Columbus 2 0.03% Moore 12 0.41%
Wake 1 0.02% South Carolina 11 0.38%
Scotland 1 0.02% Alexander 9 0.31%
Anson 1 0.02% Watauga 6 0.21%
Wilkes 1 0.02% Alamance 6 0.21%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Henderson 5 0.17%
Catawba 1 0.02% Rutherford 5 0.17%
Polk 1 0.02% Cleveland 5 0.17%
Iredell 1 0.02% Gaston 5 0.17%
Person 1 0.02% Avery 5 0.17%
Craven 1 0.02% Ashe 5 0.17%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Buncombe 4 0.14%
Richmond 1 0.02% Montgomery 4 0.14%
Chatham 1 0.02% Pender 3 0.10%
Total Patients Serve: 6249 Stanly 3 0.10%
Davie Mecklenburg 3 0.10%
Forsyth 1089 37.41% Cabarrus 3 0.10%
Davie 445 15.29% Cumberland 3 0.10%
Guilford 303 10.41% Lincoln 2 0.07%
Davidson 175 6.01% Tennessee 2 0.07%
Yadkin 106 3.64% Durham 2 0.07%
Stokes 99 3.40% Georgia 2 0.07%
Surry 98 3.37% Lee 2 0.07%

Friday, August 04, 2017 Page 12 of 43



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Robeson 2 0.07% Greene 4 0.32%
Wake 2 0.07% Bladen 3 0.24%
Craven 1 0.03% Brunswick 3 0.24%
Caswell 1 0.03% Cumberland 1 0.08%
Union 1 0.03% Carteret 1 0.08%
Carteret 1 0.03% Wilson 1 0.08%
Transylvania 1 0.03% Jones 1 0.08%
Yancey 1 0.03% Johnston 1 0.08%
Mitchell 1 0.03% Beaufort 1 0.08%
Clay 1 0.03% Tennessee 1 0.08%
Onslow 1 0.03% Harnett 1 0.08%
McDowell 1 0.03% Robeson 1 0.08%
Swain 1 0.03% Total Patients Serve: 1243
New Hanover 1 0.03% Durham
Brunswick 1 0.03% Durham 10307 29.97%
Macon 1 0.03% Wake 5170 15.03%
Orange 1 0.03% Orange 3166 9.21%
Harnett 1 0.03% Virginia 1660 4.83%
Scotland 1 0.03% Person 1370 3.98%
Currituck 1 0.03% Alamance 1304 3.79%
Nash 1 0.03% Granville 1303 3.79%
Total Patients Server: 2011 Other States 630 1.83%
Duplin Cumberland 603 1.75%
Duplin 767 61.71% Vance 549 1.60%
Wayne 159 12.79% South Carolina 525 1.53%
Lenoir 94 7.56% Guilford 456 1.33%
Sampson 79 6.36% Chatham 422 1.23%
Onslow 36 2.90% Johnston 406 1.18%
Pender 35 2.82% Wayne 330 0.96%
Virginia 22 1.77% Franklin 314 0.91%
Columbus 11 0.88% Robeson 305 0.89%
New Hanover 9 0.72% Nash 297 0.86%
Pitt 7 0.56% New Hanover 268 0.78%
Other States 5 0.40% Harnett 262 0.76%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Moore 211 0.61% Cabarrus 49 0.14%
Wilson 198 0.58% Rowan 46 0.13%
Pitt 192 0.56% Caldwell 40 0.12%
Lee 191 0.56% Union 39 0.11%
Onslow 189 0.55% Haywood 39 0.11%
Caswell 175 0.51% Richmond 35 0.10%
Halifax 172 0.50% Rutherford 31 0.09%
Warren 171 0.50% Martin 30 0.09%
Brunswick 166 0.48% Gaston 30 0.09%
Mecklenburg 153 0.44% Watauga 29 0.08%
Craven 148 0.43% Cleveland 25 0.07%
Carteret 146 0.42% Bertie 25 0.07%
Forsyth 145 0.42% Burke 23 0.07%
Randolph 118 0.34% Alexander 23 0.07%
Sampson 107 0.31% Pasquotank 22 0.06%
Tennessee 107 0.31% Greene 22 0.06%
Lenoir 100 0.29% Chowan 21 0.06%
Rockingham 100 0.29% Stanly 20 0.06%
Columbus 100 0.29% Ashe 20 0.06%
Buncombe 98 0.28% Washington 20 0.06%
Duplin 84 0.24% Jackson 19 0.06%
Georgia 80 0.23% Macon 18 0.05%
Beaufort 75 0.22% Surry 18 0.05%
Catawba 74 0.22% Perquimans 17 0.05%
Northampton 70 0.20% Wilkes 15 0.04%
Edgecombe 69 0.20% Montgomery 15 0.04%
Pender 65 0.19% Hertford 14 0.04%
Bladen 61 0.18% Davie 13 0.04%
Davidson 56 0.16% Lincoln 12 0.03%
Scotland 55 0.16% Pamlico 12 0.03%
Hoke 51 0.15% Currituck 12 0.03%
Dare 50 0.15% Stokes 10 0.03%
Henderson 50 0.15% Yadkin 9 0.03%
Iredell 50 0.15% Anson 9 0.03%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Swain 9 0.03% Catawba 1 0.06%
Transylvania 8 0.02% Lenoir 1 0.06%
Polk 7 0.02% Cumberland 1 0.06%
McDowell ! 0.02% Total Patients Served: 1708
Jones 6 0.02% Forsyth
Hyde 6 0.02% Forsyth 22119 45.21%
Avery 6 0.02% Guilford 3481 7.11%
Mitchell 6 0.02% Davidson 3128 6.39%
Yancey 4 0.01% Stokes 2981 6.09%
Cherokee 4 0.01% Surry 2812 5.75%
Alleghany 4 0.01% Davie 2406 4.92%
Clay 4 0.01% Yadkin 1968 4.02%
Tyrrell 4 0.01% Virginia 1693 3.46%
Graham 3 0.01% Wilkes 1232 2.52%
Gates 3 0.01% Iredell 758 1.55%
Madison 2 0.01% Randolph 735 1.50%
Camden 1 0.00% Rockingham 690 1.41%
Total Patients Served: 34390 Catawiba °9 1.22%
Edgecombe Rowan 514 1.05%
Edgecombe 1039 60.83% Other States 501 1.02%
Martin 226 13.23% Caldwell 264 0.54%
Halifax 154 9.02% Alleghany 252 0.52%
Nash 143 8.37% Ashe 231 0.47%
Pitt 67 3.92% Watauga 226 0.46%
Virginia 18 1.05% Mecklenburg 223 0.46%
Bertie 18 1.05% Burke 216 0.44%
Washington 10 0.59% South Carolina 171 0.35%
Northampton 10 0.59% Alexander 165 0.34%
Hertford 8 0.47% Buncombe 141 0.29%
Beaufort 5 0.29% Alamance 118 0.24%
Other States 3 0.18% Lincoln 91 0.19%
Greene 2 0.12% Cabarrus 90 0.18%
Scotland 1 0.06% Tennessee 83 0.17%
Franklin 1 0.06% Gaston 72 0.15%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Henderson 72 0.15% Polk 7 0.01%
Wake 70 0.14% Martin 7 0.01%
Stanly 54 0.11% Richmond 7 0.01%
Avery 52 0.11% Lee 6 0.01%
McDowell 48 0.10% Dare 5 0.01%
Union 40 0.08% Graham 5 0.01%
Rutherford 36 0.07% Craven 5 0.01%
Cleveland 35 0.07% Pender 5 0.01%
Cumberland 34 0.07% Scotland 4 0.01%
Brunswick 32 0.07% Wayne 4 0.01%
Montgomery 31 0.06% Other 4 0.01%
Georgia 29 0.06% Granville 4 0.01%
Haywood 29 0.06% Swain 3 0.01%
Caswell 28 0.06% Person 3 0.01%
Transylvania 27 0.06% Lenoir 3 0.01%
Durham 27 0.06% Nash 2 0.00%
Moore 24 0.05% Beaufort 2 0.00%
Orange 20 0.04% Vance 2 0.00%
Chatham 20 0.04% Wilson 2 0.00%
New Hanover 17 0.03% Hertford 2 0.00%
Mitchell 15 0.03% Sampson 2 0.00%
Johnston 15 0.03% Currituck 2 0.00%
Onslow 13 0.03% Perquimans 2 0.00%
Robeson 12 0.02% Pasquotank 2 0.00%
Macon 11 0.02% Franklin 2 0.00%
Jackson 11 0.02% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Cherokee 10 0.02% Duplin 1 0.00%
Carteret 10 0.02% Bertie 1 0.00%
Harnett 10 0.02% Hoke 1 0.00%
Columbus 9 0.02% Clay 1 0.00%
Pitt 9 0.02% Warren 1 0.00%
Yancey 8 0.02% Halifax 1 0.00%
Madison 8 0.02% Total Patients Served: 48928
Anson 7 0.01% Gaston

Friday, August 04, 2017 Page 16 of 43



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Gaston 9472 75.40% Granville 1021 52.09%
Cleveland 1280 10.19% Vance 546 27.86%
South Carolina 694 5.52% Warren 138 7.04%
Lincoln 544 4.33% Virginia 86 4.39%
Mecklenburg 317 2.52% Wake 49 2.50%
Rutherford 82 0.65% Franklin 40 2.04%
Catawba 46 0.37% Person 31 1.58%
Other 25 0.20% Durham 24 1.22%
Cabarrus 19 0.15% Halifax 8 0.41%
Union 11 0.09% Nash 4 0.20%
Iredell 10 0.08% Orange 3 0.15%
Burke 9 0.07% Alamance 2 0.10%
Caldwell 7 0.06% Mitchell 2 0.10%
Other States 7 0.06% Caswell 2 0.10%
Guilford 5 0.04% Wayne 2 0.10%
Rowan 5 0.04% Guilford 1 0.05%
Stanly 4 0.03% Stokes 1 0.05%
sury 3 0.02% Total Patients Served: 1960
Ashe 3 0.02% Guilford
Avery 3 0.02% Guilford 25830 63.12%
McDowell 3 0.02% Randolph 3989 9.75%
Brunswick 2 0.02% Rockingham 3760 9.19%
Pender 2 0.02% Forsyth 1747 4.27%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Davidson 1720 4.20%
Virginia 1 0.01% Alamance 1350 3.30%
Lee 1 0.01% Virginia 676 1.65%
Moore 1 0.01% Stokes 251 0.61%
Buncombe 1 0.01% Surry 237 0.58%
Dare 1 0.01% Caswell 179 0.44%
Davidson 1 0.01% Chatham 157 0.38%
Pitt 1 0.01% Other States 138 0.34%
Watauga 1 0.01% Davie 123 0.30%
Total Patients Served: 12562 vadkin 87 0-21%
Granville Montgomery 57 0.14%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Wilkes 48 0.12% Alexander 4 0.01%
Rowan 44 0.11% Hertford 4 0.01%
Wake 42 0.10% Pitt 3 0.01%
South Carolina 37 0.09% Union 3 0.01%
Stanly 35 0.09% Halifax 3 0.01%
Iredell 29 0.07% Caldwell 3 0.01%
Mecklenburg 28 0.07% Henderson 3 0.01%
Catawba 26 0.06% Lincoln 2 0.00%
Orange 26 0.06% Jackson 2 0.00%
Alleghany 20 0.05% Beaufort 2 0.00%
Durham 20 0.05% Pasquotank 2 0.00%
Cumberland 18 0.04% Sampson 2 0.00%
Georgia 18 0.04% Cleveland 2 0.00%
Moore 17 0.04% Wayne 2 0.00%
Person 13 0.03% Bertie 1 0.00%
Richmond 12 0.03% Currituck 1 0.00%
Brunswick 12 0.03% Columbus 1 0.00%
Ashe 12 0.03% Washington 1 0.00%
Lee 10 0.02% Camden 1 0.00%
Carteret 9 0.02% Vance 1 0.00%
New Hanover 9 0.02% Hoke 1 0.00%
Avery 8 0.02% Craven 1 0.00%
Watauga 8 0.02% Onslow 1 0.00%
Johnston 8 0.02% Dare 1 0.00%
Other 7 0.02% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Buncombe 7 0.02% Gaston 1 0.00%
Harnett 6 0.01% Granville 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 6 0.01% Haywood 1 0.00%
Wilson 6 0.01% Polk 1 0.00%
Robeson 6 0.01% McDowell 1 0.00%
Tennessee 5 0.01% Tyrrell 1 0.00%
Burke > 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 40920
Franklin 4 0.01% Halifax

Nash 4 0.01% Halifax 1593 63.47%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Northampton 605 24.10% Pender 1 0.04%
Virginia 119 4.74% Hoke 1 0.04%
Hertford 49 1.95% Granville 1 0.04%
Vance 42 1.67% Watauga 1 0.04%
Bertie 29 1.16% Craven 1 0.04%
Warren 23 0.92% Bladen 1 0.04%
Nash 20 0.80% Lenoir 1 0.04%
Gates > 0.20% Total Patients Servek: 2351
Other States 5 0.20% Haywood
Edgecombe 3 0.12% Haywood 3013 77.49%
Beaufort 3 0.12% Jackson 228 5.86%
Franklin 3 0.12% Buncombe 148 3.81%
Pasquotank 2 0.08% Swain 147 3.78%
Wake 2 0.08% Macon 89 2.29%
Hoke 2 0.08% Graham 58 1.49%
Onslow 1 0.04% Cherokee 51 1.31%
Alamance 1 0.04% Other States 35 0.90%
Brunswick 1 0.04% Clay 28 0.72%
Dare 1 0.04% Henderson 23 0.59%
Chowan 1 0.04% Madison 18 0.46%
Total Patients Sorvei: 2510 South Carolina 1 0.33%
Harnett Transylvania 9 0.23%
Harnett 1504 63.97% McDowell 7 0.18%
Sampson 306 13.02% Tennessee 5 0.13%
Johnston 262 11.14% Mitchell 4 0.10%
Cumberland 148 6.30% Georgia 4 0.10%
Wake 52 2.21% Yancey 1 0.03%
Wayne 30 1.28% Lincoln 1 0.03%
Duplin 22 0.94% Union 1 0.03%
Lee 8 0.34% Avery 1 0.03%
Robeson 6 0.26% Cabarrus 1 0.03%
Other States 3 0.13% Surry 1 0.03%
Wilson 2 0.09% Caldwell 1 0.03%
Moore 1 0.04% Cumberland 1 0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 3888 Frankiin 3 0.03%
Henderson Wayne 2 0.02%
Henderson 6180 60.03% Forsyth 2 0.02%
Buncombe 1544 15.00% Catawba 2 0.02%
Transylvania 527 5.12% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Polk 515 5.00% Ashe 1 0.01%
Haywood 386 3.75% Columbus 1 0.01%
Rutherford 246 2.39% Davidson 1 0.01%
South Carolina 132 1.28% Orange 1 0.01%
Madison 98 0.95% Onslow 1 0.01%
McDowell 89 0.86% Chatham 1 0.01%
Other States 81 0.79% Total Patients Server: 10295
Yancey 77 0.75% Hertford
Jackson 69 0.67% Hertford 455 36.84%
Mitchell 58 0.56% Bertie 329 26.64%
Burke 58 0.56% Northampton 125 10.12%
Macon 47 0.46% Gates 77 6.23%
Swain 46 0.45% Pasquotank 64 5.18%
Georgia 17 0.17% Chowan 58 4.70%
Tennessee 16 0.16% Virginia 17 1.38%
Cherokee 16 0.16% Washington 16 1.30%
Avery 14 0.14% Perquimans 16 1.30%
Graham 11 0.11% Beaufort 12 0.97%
Clay 8 0.08% Pitt 10 0.81%
Caldwell 7 0.07% Martin 10 0.81%
Mecklenburg 7 0.07% Halifax 9 0.73%
Virginia 6 0.06% Camden 7 0.57%
Watauga 4 0.04% Tyrrell 7 0.57%
Cleveland 4 0.04% Other States 6 0.49%
Gaston 4 0.04% Currituck 4 0.32%
New Hanover 3 0.03% Wayne 3 0.24%
Durham 3 0.03% Dare 2 0.16%
Wake 3 0.03% Nash 1 0.08%
Iredell 3 0.03% Duplin 1 0.08%

Friday, August 04, 2017 Page 20 of 43



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Wake 1 0.08% Davie 198 1.41%
Edgecombe 1 0.08% Cabarrus 181 1.29%
Forsyth 1 0.08% Yadkin 130 0.93%
Harnett 1 0.08% Gaston 97 0.69%
Carteret 1 0.08% Other 84 0.60%
Lenoir 1 0.08% South Carolina 62 0.44%
Total Patients Served: 1235 Rockingham >3 0-38%
Hoke Other States 41 0.29%
Cumberland 272 42.50% Forsyth 31 0.22%
Robeson 149 23.28% Caldwell 27 0.19%
Hoke 141 22.03% Alleghany 24 0.17%
Harnett 23 3.59% Burke 21 0.15%
Scotland 20 3.13% Virginia 21 0.15%
Sampson 11 1.72% Ashe 20 0.14%
Bladen 11 1.72% Union 19 0.14%
Moore 4 0.63% Davidson 17 0.12%
Lee 2 0.31% Cleveland 12 0.09%
Wake 1 0.16% Stokes 9 0.06%
Johnston 1 0.16% Stanly 7 0.05%
Other 1 0.16% Lenoir 6 0.04%
Richmond 1 0.16% Guilford 5 0.04%
Duplin 1 0.16% Watauga 4 0.03%
Columbus 1 0.16% Avery 3 0.02%
Montgomery 1 0.16% Nash 3 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 640 New Hanover 3 0.02%
Iredell Rutherford 2 0.01%
Iredell 8942 63.87% Brunswick 2 0.01%
Mecklenburg 1218 8.70% Wake 2 0.01%
Alexander 817 5.84% Tennessee 2 0.01%
Catawba 591 4.22% Yancey 1 0.01%
Rowan 479 3.42% Dare 1 0.01%
Lincoln 327 2.34% Anson 1 0.01%
Surry 267 1.91% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Wilkes 260 1.86% Robeson 1 0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Buncombe
Georgia
Henderson
Jackson
McDowell
Montgomery
Randolph

Graham

Total Patients Served:

Jackson
Jackson
Swain
Macon
Graham
Cherokee
Haywood
Clay
Georgia
Other States
Buncombe
Henderson
Transylvania
Wake
Catawba
Tennessee
Virginia
Forsyth
McDowell
Rutherford
Guilford
South Carolina
Gaston
Hoke

Cleveland
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

14000

34.19%
23.87%
16.57%
7.64%
6.88%
4.83%
1.79%
1.39%
0.63%
0.45%
0.24%
0.21%
0.13%
0.11%
0.11%
0.08%
0.08%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

Madison
Cabarrus
Wilson
Union
Yadkin
Polk
Burke
Sampson
Yancey
New Hanover
Rowan
Davie
Davidson
Johnston

Lincoln

Total Patients Served:

Johnston
Johnston
Wake
Harnett
Wayne
Sampson
Wilson
Nash
Lenoir
Onslow
Duplin
Cumberland
Other States
South Carolina
Halifax
Pitt
Greene

Carteret
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60
27
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16
12
12
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0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3808

74.36%
11.86%
4.87%
4.44%
1.22%
0.55%
0.45%
0.32%
0.24%
0.24%
0.22%
0.18%
0.12%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Durham 3 0.06% Sampson 7 0.23%
Franklin 3 0.06% Rockingham 6 0.20%
Moore 2 0.04% Orange 3 0.10%
New Hanover 2 0.04% Alamance 3 0.10%
Guilford 2 0.04% Guilford 2 0.07%
Other 2 0.04% Forsyth 2 0.07%
Warren 2 0.04% Durham 2 0.07%
Edgecombe 2 0.04% Brunswick 2 0.07%
Virginia 1 0.02% Georgia 1 0.03%
Catawba 1 0.02% Rowan 1 0.03%
Chatham 1 0.02% South Carolina 1 0.03%
Columbus 1 0.02% Duplin 1 0.03%
Davidson 1 0.02% Cleveland 1 0.03%
Lee 1 0.02% Pitt 1 0.03%
Robeson 1 0.02% Caswell 1 0.03%
Georgia 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 1 0.03%
Orange 1 0.02% Bladen 1 0.03%
Northampton 1 0.02% Total Patients Served: 3053
Iredell 1 0.02% Lenoir
Total Patients Served: 4933 Lenoir 1348 59.79%
Lee Pitt 242 9.35%
Lee 1869 61.22% Wayne 224 8.65%
Harnett 451 14.77% Duplin 159 6.14%
Chatham 219 7.17% Greene 153 5.91%
Cumberland 152 4.98% Jones 61 2.36%
Moore 110 3.60% Craven 57 2.20%
Wake 74 2.42% Onslow 41 1.58%
Robeson a7 1.54% Carteret 23 0.89%
Montgomery 28 0.92% Sampson 15 0.58%
Johnston 24 0.79% Beaufort 14 0.54%
Scotland 13 0.43% Other States 12 0.46%
Hoke 12 0.39% Johnston 8 0.31%
Other States 10 0.33% Wilson 8 0.31%
Richmond 8 0.26% Martin 6 0.23%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Pamlico
Nash
Edgecombe
Rutherford
Hoke
Washington
Wake

Union
Cumberland
Dare
Durham
Forsyth
Guilford
Halifax

Tyrrell

Total Patients Served:

Lincoln
Lincoln
Gaston
Catawba
Cleveland
Mecklenburg
Burke
Caldwell
Iredell
Rutherford
Other States
South Carolina
Wake
Cherokee
Watauga
Montgomery
Alexander

Ashe
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0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2589

66.89%
18.93%

9.05%
1.86%
0.93%
0.57%
0.47%
0.36%
0.21%
0.21%
0.16%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

New Hanover

Total Patients Served:

Macon
Macon
Jackson
Swain
Clay
Georgia
Cherokee
Graham
Other States
Haywood
Buncombe
South Carolina
Tennessee
Transylvania
Pitt
Cleveland
Randolph

Gaston

Total Patients Served:

Martin
Martin
Washington
Bertie
Beaufort
Pitt
Perquimans
Edgecombe
Pasquotank
Chowan
Onslow
Tyrrell

Lenoir

1

1112
127

53
41
40
40
22
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0.05%

1933

75.44%
8.62%
3.60%
2.78%
2.71%
2.71%
1.49%
1.09%
0.47%
0.20%
0.20%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.07%
0.07%

1474

59.95%
21.17%
8.93%
3.06%
1.79%
1.28%
0.77%
0.77%
0.77%
0.51%
0.51%
0.26%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Nash 1 0.26% Cleveland 1163 1.29%
Total Patients Served: 392 Catawba 47 1.05%
McDowell Rowan 885 0.98%
McDowell 835 77.60% Stanly 810 0.90%
Burke 55 5.11% Other States 625 0.69%
Buncombe 49 4.55% Anson 376 0.42%
Mitchell 42 3.90% Burke 313 0.35%
Rutherford 32 2.97% Rutherford 306 0.34%
Yancey 22 2.04% Caldwell 192 0.21%
Avery 7 0.65% Buncombe 143 0.16%
Henderson 6 0.56% Virginia 142 0.16%
Other States 6 0.56% Alexander 114 0.13%
Caldwell 5 0.46% Georgia 112 0.12%
Madison 3 0.28% Watauga 99 0.11%
Swain 2 0.19% Forsyth 87 0.10%
Cleveland 2 0.19% Richmond 86 0.10%
Haywood 2 0.19% Montgomery 86 0.10%
Wake 1 0.09% Guilford 80 0.09%
Transylvania 1 0.09% Davidson 72 0.08%
Tennessee 1 0.09% Wake 69 0.08%
Macon 1 0.09% Wilkes 68 0.08%
Cherokee 1 0.09% Tennessee 64 0.07%
Chatham 1 0.09% Henderson 64 0.07%
Brunswick 1 0.09% McDowell 58 0.06%
South Carolina 1 0.09% Scotland 55 0.06%
Total Patients Serve: 1076 Other 53 0.06%
Mecklenburg Surry 47 0.05%
Mecklenburg 49469 54.71% Avery 47 0.05%
South Carolina 11144 12.33% Ashe 41 0.05%
Union 9054 10.01% Brunswick 37 0.04%
Gaston 4674 5.17% Robeson 34 0.04%
Cabarrus 3531 3.91% Haywood 32 0.04%
Iredell 2768 3.06% Polk 31 0.03%
Lincoln 2017 2.23% New Hanover 28 0.03%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cumberland 28 0.03% Clay 3 0.00%
Davie 26 0.03% Chatham 3 0.00%
Jackson 25 0.03% Beaufort 2 0.00%
Yadkin 24 0.03% Franklin 2 0.00%
Macon 21 0.02% Person 2 0.00%
Alleghany 18 0.02% Caswell 2 0.00%
Durham 17 0.02% Dare 1 0.00%
Randolph 16 0.02% Washington 1 0.00%
Transylvania 16 0.02% Lenoir 1 0.00%
Mitchell 15 0.02% Gates 1 0.00%
Moore 14 0.02% Bladen 1 0.00%
Yancey 14 0.02% Vance 1 0.00%
Alamance 12 0.01% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Rockingham 11 0.01% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Onslow 9 0.01% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
Swain 9 0.01% Sampson 1 0.00%
Orange 8 0.01% Warren 1 0.00%
Madison 8 0.01% Total Patients Served: 90413
Pitt 8 0.01% Mitchell

Cherokee 7 0.01% Mitchell 291 48.66%
Craven 7 0.01% Yancey 222 37.12%
Wayne 6 0.01% Avery 42 7.02%
Hoke 5 0.01% McDowell 14 2.34%
Wilson 5 0.01% Madison 11 1.84%
Johnston 5 0.01% Buncombe 4 0.67%
Stokes 4 0.00% Burke 3 0.50%
Carteret 4 0.00% Other States 3 0.50%
Columbus 4 0.00% Rutherford 3 0.50%
Pender 4 0.00% Tennessee 1 0.17%
Duplin 3 0.00% Transylvania 1 0.17%
Graham 3 0.00% Virginia 1 0.17%
Lee 3 0.00% Watauga 1 0.17%
Nash 3 0.00% Caldwell 1 0.17%
Harnett 3 0.00% Total Patients Served: 598
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Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Montgomery Other States 12 0.07%
Montgomery 211 86.12% Alamance 12 0.07%
Moore 16 6.53% Rockingham 11 0.07%
Randolph 9 3.67% Duplin 11 0.07%
Stanly 7 2.86% Union 9 0.05%
Richmond 1 0.41% Onslow 8 0.05%
Davidson 1 0.41% Forsyth 7 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 245 Lenoir > 0.03%
Moore Cabarrus 5 0.03%
Moore 5854 35.41% McDowell 4 0.02%
Richmond 1519 9.19% Carteret 4 0.02%
Robeson 1192 7.21% Durham 4 0.02%
Cumberland 1164 7.04% Virginia 3 0.02%
Hoke 1095 6.62% Rowan 3 0.02%
Lee 1031 6.24% Orange 3 0.02%
Montgomery 914 5.53% Pitt 3 0.02%
Harnett 875 5.29% Craven 3 0.02%
Scotland 684 4.14% Greene 3 0.02%
Randolph 550 3.33% Buncombe 2 0.01%
South Carolina 294 1.78% Pamlico 2 0.01%
Chatham 285 1.72% Davie 2 0.01%
Anson 172 1.04% Edgecombe 2 0.01%
Stanly 169 1.02% Burke 1 0.01%
Bladen 116 0.70% Wilkes 1 0.01%
Sampson 89 0.54% Warren 1 0.01%
Other 81 0.49% Tennessee 1 0.01%
Wake 71 0.43% Granville 1 0.01%
Johnston 59 0.36% Henderson 1 0.01%
Columbus 56 0.34% Rutherford 1 0.01%
Guilford 46 0.28% Hertford 1 0.01%
Davidson 40 0.24% Bertie 1 0.01%
Brunswick 19 0.11% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 17 0.10% Georgia 1 0.01%
Wayne 12 0.07% Wilson 1 0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 16534 Hyde . 0.01%
Nash Buncombe 1 0.01%
Nash 3480 51.85% Hoke 1 0.01%
Edgecombe 1323 19.71% Davidson 1 0.01%
Halifax 1055 15.72% Lenoir 1 0.01%
Wilson 326 4.86% Lincoln 1 0.01%
Northampton 166 2.47% Onslow 1 0.01%
virginia o4 0.95% Total Patients Served: 6712
Franklin 59 0.88% New Hanover
Warren 52 0.77% New Hanover 14634 43.99%
Pitt 36 0.54% Brunswick 6621 19.90%
Wake 29 0.43% Pender 3721 11.18%
Johnston 17 0.25% Onslow 3129 9.41%
Other States 13 0.19% Columbus 1686 5.07%
Beaufort 13 0.19% Duplin 1152 3.46%
Martin 13 0.19% Bladen 427 1.28%
Bertie 9 0.13% South Carolina 304 0.91%
Hertford 9 0.13% Sampson 277 0.83%
Wayne 5 0.07% Carteret 238 0.72%
Dare 5 0.07% Other States 224 0.67%
Gates 4 0.06% Craven 144 0.43%
Henderson 3 0.04% Robeson 96 0.29%
Washington 3 0.04% Jones 80 0.24%
Granville 3 0.04% Lenoir 49 0.15%
South Carolina 3 0.04% Cumberland 49 0.15%
Cumberland 2 0.03% Wayne 43 0.13%
Guilford 2 0.03% Pitt 42 0.13%
Greene 2 0.03% Wake 40 0.12%
Carteret 2 0.03% Virginia 35 0.11%
Mecklenburg 2 0.03% Georgia 23 0.07%
Davie 2 0.03% Pamlico 20 0.06%
Cabarrus 1 0.01% Harnett 18 0.05%
Currituck 1 0.01% Beaufort 15 0.05%
Vance 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 14 0.04%
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Tennessee 14 0.04% Person 2 0.01%
Johnston 12 0.04% Chatham 2 0.01%
Guilford 9 0.03% Cleveland 2 0.01%
Alamance 9 0.03% Alexander 1 0.00%
Nash 8 0.02% Anson 1 0.00%
Hoke 7 0.02% Ashe 1 0.00%
Forsyth 7 0.02% Bertie 1 0.00%
Wilson 6 0.02% Henderson 1 0.00%
Scotland 6 0.02% Burke 1 0.00%
Iredell 5 0.02% Vance 1 0.00%
Orange 5 0.02% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 5 0.02% Swain 1 0.00%
Durham 5 0.02% Currituck 1 0.00%
Wilkes 5 0.02% Dare 1 0.00%
Davidson 4 0.01% Granville 1 0.00%
Catawba 4 0.01% McDowell 1 0.00%
Union 4 0.01% Montgomery 1 0.00%
Rockingham 4 0.01% Polk 1 0.00%
Richmond 4 0.01% Buncombe 1 0.00%
Lee 4 0.01% Gaston 0 0.00%
Rowan 4 0.01% Transylvania 0 0.00%
Greene 4 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 33268
Halifax 4 0.01% Onslow

Moore 4 0.01% Onslow 4149 85.90%
Lincoln 3 0.01% Jones 133 2.75%
Hyde 3 0.01% Carteret 118 2.44%
Watauga 2 0.01% Duplin 111 2.30%
Washington 2 0.01% Pender 104 2.15%
Surry 2 0.01% Craven 75 1.55%
Haywood 2 0.01% Other States 45 0.93%
Yancey 2 0.01% Lenoir 19 0.39%
Caswell 2 0.01% Virginia 14 0.29%
Hertford 2 0.01% New Hanover 8 0.17%
Edgecombe 2 0.01% Georgia 7 0.14%
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Pitt 7 0.14% Sampson 228 1.45%
Wake 6 0.12% Wayne 224 1.42%
Brunswick 6 0.12% Onslow 222 1.41%
Beaufort 4 0.08% Randolph 218 1.39%
Wayne 4 0.08% Nash 209 1.33%
Ashe 3 0.06% Person 140 0.89%
Catawba 3 0.06% Granville 136 0.86%
Greene 3 0.06% Craven 135 0.86%
Caldwell 1 0.02% Virginia 124 0.79%
Columbus 1 0.02% Hoke 122 0.78%
Martin 1 0.02% Richmond 115 0.73%
Alamance 1 0.02% Franklin 111 0.71%
Granville 1 0.02% Wilson 108 0.69%
South Carolina 1 0.02% Pitt 108 0.69%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Brunswick 106 0.67%
Gaston 1 0.02% Halifax 106 0.67%
Franklin 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 105 0.67%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Other States 103 0.65%
Pamlico 1 0.02% Carteret 95 0.60%
Total Patients Served: 4830 Duplin 89 0.57%
Orange Caswell 89 0.57%
Wake 2381 15.13% South Carolina 82 0.52%
Orange 2319 14.74% Columbus 81 0.51%
Alamance 1317 8.37% Pender 72 0.46%
Durham 1129 7.17% Lenoir 71 0.45%
Chatham 875 5.56% Scotland 69 0.44%
Cumberland 857 5.45% Edgecombe 68 0.43%
Lee 540 3.43% Vance 64 0.41%
Harnett 398 2.53% Rockingham 63 0.40%
Johnston 364 2.31% Bladen 59 0.37%
Guilford 353 2.24% Forsyth 52 0.33%
Robeson 324 2.06% Montgomery 48 0.31%
Moore 270 1.72% Gaston 40 0.25%
New Hanover 231 1.47% Beaufort 39 0.25%
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Northampton 36 0.23% Washington 6 0.04%
Buncombe 35 0.22% Wilkes 6 0.04%
Rowan 34 0.22% Stokes 6 0.04%
Cabarrus 34 0.22% Tyrrell 6 0.04%
Greene 32 0.20% Chowan 6 0.04%
Union 31 0.20% McDowell 6 0.04%
Warren 30 0.19% Macon 5 0.03%
Davidson 25 0.16% Tennessee 5 0.03%
Iredell 22 0.14% Transylvania 5 0.03%
Dare 22 0.14% Avery 4 0.03%
Henderson 19 0.12% Mitchell 4 0.03%
Bertie 17 0.11% Currituck 4 0.03%
Jackson 17 0.11% Cherokee 4 0.03%
Jones 16 0.10% Polk 3 0.02%
Alexander 16 0.10% Camden 2 0.01%
Stanly 15 0.10% Graham 2 0.01%
Pasquotank 14 0.09% Yadkin 2 0.01%
Haywood 14 0.09% Swain 2 0.01%
Georgia 14 0.09% Gates 1 0.01%
Caldwell 14 0.09% Madison 1 0.01%
Catawba 13 0.08% Hyde 1 0.01%
surry 12 0.08% Total Patients Serve: 15736
Martin 12 0.08% Pasquotank

Anson 12 0.08% Pasquotank 1452 46.07%
Watauga 12 0.08% Perquimans 470 14.91%
Burke 11 0.07% Camden 290 9.20%
Lincoln 10 0.06% Currituck 280 8.88%
Hertford 10 0.06% Chowan 217 6.88%
Perquimans 9 0.06% Dare 214 6.79%
Pamlico 8 0.05% Gates 104 3.30%
Davie 8 0.05% Washington 39 1.24%
Rutherford 8 0.05% Virginia 22 0.70%
Ashe 7 0.04% Bertie 18 0.57%
Cleveland 7 0.04% Tyrrell 16 0.51%
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Other States 6 0.19% Warren 1 0.11%
Hyde 6 0.19% Vance 1 0.11%
Hertford 4 0.13% Wake 1 0.11%
Northampton 3 0.10% Orange 1 0.11%
Wilson 2 0.06% Total Patients Serve: 877
Warren 2 0.06% Pitt
Vance 2 0.06% Pitt 5104 25.07%
Wake 1 0.03% Person 3156 15.50%
New Hanover 1 0.03% Beaufort 1829 8.98%
Johnston 1 0.03% Lenoir 1225 6.02%
Martin 1 0.03% Martin 886 4.35%
Pamlico 1 0.03% Edgecombe 777 3.82%
Total Patients Served: 3152 Craven o7 3:32%
Pender Wilson 659 3.24%
Pender 108 71.05% Greene 590 2.90%
Duplin 22 14.47% Bertie 540 2.65%
Sampson 5 3.29% Watauga 441 2.17%
New Hanover 5 3.29% Onslow 438 2.15%
Bladen 4 2.63% Nash 432 2.12%
Onslow 4 2.63% Wayne 410 2.01%
Wayne 2 1.32% Hertford 386 1.90%
Brunswick 1 0.66% Washington 337 1.66%
Wake 1 0.66% Carteret 318 1.56%
Total Patients Serve: 152 Duplin 295 1.45%
Person Chowan 268 1.32%
Person 687 78.34% Halifax 250 1.23%
Caswell 79 9.01% Northampton 195 0.96%
Virginia 41 4.68% Hyde 117 0.57%
Durham 40 4.56% Tyrrell 91 0.45%
Granville 14 1.60% Jones 85 0.42%
Forsyth 5 0.57% Johnston 83 0.41%
Alamance 3 0.34% Pamlico 74 0.36%
Other States 2 0.23% Dare 70 0.34%
Rockingham 2 0.23% Other 69 0.34%
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Virginia 69 0.34% Macon 2 0.01%
Wake 58 0.28% Alleghany 1 0.00%
Perquimans 57 0.28% Georgia 1 0.00%
Pasquotank 51 0.25% Stokes 1 0.00%
Gates 50 0.25% Henderson 1 0.00%
Other States 45 0.22% Moore 1 0.00%
Cumberland 23 0.11% Hoke 1 0.00%
Franklin 22 0.11% Richmond 1 0.00%
Sampson 20 0.10% Granville 1 0.00%
Pender 15 0.07% Scotland 1 0.00%
Brunswick 12 0.06% Cleveland 1 0.00%
Guilford 11 0.05% Clay 1 0.00%
Currituck 10 0.05% Chatham 1 0.00%
New Hanover 8 0.04% Burke 1 0.00%
Camden 8 0.04% Randolph 1 0.00%
Union 7 0.03% Rowan 1 0.00%
Harnett 7 0.03% Rutherford 1 0.00%
South Carolina 6 0.03% Iredell 1 0.00%
Forsyth ° 0.03% Total Patients Served: 20359
Warren 6 0.03% Polk

Buncombe 5 0.02% Polk 343 58.83%
Vance 5 0.02% South Carolina 121 20.75%
Mecklenburg 5 0.02% Rutherford 76 13.04%
Lee 4 0.02% Cleveland 11 1.89%
Robeson 4 0.02% Other States 9 1.54%
Alamance 4 0.02% Henderson 8 1.37%
Orange 4 0.02% Buncombe 4 0.69%
Davidson 3 0.01% Mecklenburg 2 0.34%
Cabarrus 3 0.01% Transylvania 2 0.34%
Durham 3 0.01% Iredell 1 0.17%
Avery 3 0.01% Alamance 1 0.17%
Bladen 2 0.01% Guilford 1 0.17%
Graham 2 0.01% Greene 1 0.17%
Columbus 2 0.01% Georgia 1 0.17%
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Avery 1 0.17% Burke 1 0.03%
McDowell 1 0.17% Total Patients Served: 3615
Total Patients Serve: 583 Richmond

Randolph Richmond 1444 67.10%
Randolph 3094 85.59% Anson 144 6.69%
Montgomery 124 3.43% Scotland 123 5.72%
Davidson 106 2.93% Moore 122 5.67%
Chatham 102 2.82% Robeson 113 5.25%
Guilford 97 2.68% South Carolina 99 4.60%
Moore 37 1.02% Montgomery 41 1.91%
Stanly 12 0.33% Cumberland 17 0.79%
Virginia 4 0.11% Hoke 8 0.37%
Alamance 4 0.11% Bladen 5 0.23%
South Carolina 4 0.11% Stanly 4 0.19%
Richmond 3 0.08% Chatham 4 0.19%
Iredell 3 0.08% Davidson 3 0.14%
Catawba 2 0.06% Columbus 3 0.14%
Wake 2 0.06% Lee 3 0.14%
Stokes 2 0.06% Brunswick 3 0.14%
Rowan 2 0.06% Randolph 3 0.14%
Mecklenburg 2 0.06% Harnett 3 0.14%
Forsyth 2 0.06% Wake 2 0.09%
Person 1 0.03% Burke 2 0.09%
Georgia 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 2 0.09%
Wilkes 1 0.03% Forsyth 1 0.05%
Lee 1 0.03% Cabarrus 1 0.05%
Brunswick 1 0.03% Union 1 0.05%
Durham 1 0.03% Virginia 1 0.05%
Caswell 1 0.03% Total Patients Served: 2152
Edgecombe 1 0.03% Robeson
Wilson 1 0.03% Robeson 3231 81.63%
Orange 1 0.03% Bladen 371 9.37%
Onslow 1 0.03% Columbus 133 3.36%
New Hanover 1 0.03% Cumberland 125 3.16%
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South Carolina 26 0.66% Randolph 5 0.15%
Scotland 13 0.33% Yadkin 1 0.03%
Hoke 8 0.20% Davidson 1 0.03%
Sampson 7 0.18% Cabarrus 1 0.03%
Other States 5 0.13% Orange 1 0.03%
Richmond 5 0.13% Greene 1 0.03%
Brunswick N 0-10% Total Patients Servet: 3301
Harnett 4 0.10% Rowan
Johnston 4 0.10% Rowan 4977 76.62%
Moore 4 0.10% Davidson 502 7.73%
New Hanover 2 0.05% Davie 218 3.36%
Wake 2 0.05% Cabarrus 211 3.25%
Onslow 2 0.05% Stanly 191 2.94%
Carteret 2 0.05% Iredell 126 1.94%
Virginia 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 41 0.63%
Alamance 1 0.03% Forsyth 25 0.38%
Orange 1 0.03% Other States 22 0.34%
Buncombe 1 0.03% Randolph 19 0.29%
Tennessee 1 0.03% South Carolina 16 0.25%
Davidson 1 0.03% Guilford 16 0.25%
Duplin 1 0.03% Anson 16 0.25%
Durham 1 0.03% Catawba 11 0.17%
Georgia 1 0.03% Surry 11 0.17%
Pitt 1 0.03% Yadkin 10 0.15%
Total Patients Served: 3958 Caldwel ° 0-14%
Rockingham Georgia 9 0.14%
Rockingham 2411 73.04% Alexander 8 0.12%
Virginia 591 17.90% Virginia 6 0.09%
Caswell 140 4.24% Brunswick 5 0.08%
Guilford 88 2.67% Gaston 5 0.08%
Stokes 34 1.03% Montgomery 5 0.08%
Alamance 12 0.36% Wake 4 0.06%
Forsyth 8 0.24% Richmond 4 0.06%
Other States 7 0.21% Wilkes 3 0.05%
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Union 3 0.05% Sampson

Stokes 2 0.03% Sampson 1862 74.24%
Alleghany 2 0.03% Duplin 275 10.96%
Johnston 2 0.03% Other 90 3.59%
Watauga 2 0.03% Harnett 49 1.95%
Alamance 2 0.03% Cumberland 49 1.95%
Tennessee 2 0.03% Columbus 29 1.16%
Caswell 1 0.02% Wayne 26 1.04%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Johnston 26 1.04%
Carteret 1 0.02% Pender 26 1.04%
Cleveland 1 0.02% Lenoir 20 0.80%
Lincoln 1 0.02% Bladen 18 0.72%
Scotland 1 0.02% Robeson 16 0.64%
Moore 1 0.02% Pitt 6 0.24%
Buncombe 1 0.02% Wilson 4 0.16%
Pitt 1 0.02% Granville 4 0.16%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Wake 4 0.16%
Burke 1 0.02% New Hanover 4 0.16%
Total Patients Served: 6496 Total Patients Served: 2508

Rutherford Scotland

Rutherford 970 86.92% Scotland 1412 42.43%
Cleveland 60 5.38% Robeson 1067 32.06%
Polk 44 3.94% South Carolina 637 19.14%
McDowell 17 1.52% Richmond 154 4.63%
South Carolina 13 1.16% Hoke 13 0.39%
Burke 3 0.27% Moore 11 0.33%
Other States 2 0.18% Cumberland 8 0.24%
Gaston 2 0.18% Columbus 4 0.12%
Madison 1 0.09% Sampson 2 0.06%
Mecklenburg 1 0.09% Other 2 0.06%
Iredell 1 0.09% Union 2 0.06%
Catawba 1 0.09% Carteret 2 0.06%
Henderson 1 0.09% Bladen 2 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 1116 Brunswick 2 0.06%
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Wake 1 0.03% Surry 89 30.80%
Harnett 1 0.03% Forsyth 58 20.07%
Wilkes 1 0.03% Virginia 16 5.54%
Anson 1 0.03% Yadkin 10 3.46%
Franklin 1 0.03% Guilford 6 2.08%
Gaston 1 0.03% Alleghany 4 1.38%
Mecklenburg 1 0.03% Wilkes 4 1.38%
Onslow 1 0.03% Randolph 2 0.69%
Georgia 1 0.03% Davidson 2 0.69%
Edgecombe 1 0.03% Other States 2 0.69%
Total Patients Served: 3328 Rockingham ! 0-35%
Stanly Rowan 1 0.35%
Stanly vst o e Total Patients Served: 289
Montgomery 231 12.54% Surry
Anson 62 3.37% Surry 2617 49.47%
Cabarrus 22 1.19% Wilkes 919 17.37%
Rowan 16 0.87% Virginia 668 12.63%
Mecklenburg 12 0.65% Yadkin 561 10.60%
Randolph 10 0.54% Alleghany 342 6.47%
Davidson 10 0.54% Stokes 82 1.55%
Union 9 0.49% Other States 20 0.38%
Richmond 5 0.27% Forsyth 18 0.34%
South Carolina 4 0.22% Iredell 11 0.21%
McDowell 2 0.11% Caldwell 9 0.17%
Harnett 2 0.11% Ashe 8 0.15%
Other States 1 0.05% Davie 7 0.13%
Moore 1 0.05% Mecklenburg 5 0.09%
Columbus 1 0.05% Guilford 5 0.09%
Brunswick 1 0.05% Wake 3 0.06%
Wake 1 0.05% Randolph 2 0.04%
Guilford 1 0.05% Johnston 2 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 1842 Burke 1 0.02%
Stokes Beaufort 1 0.02%
Stokes 94 32.53% Brunswick 1 0.02%
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Wayne 1 0.02% Union 4433 57.36%
Watauga 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 1129 14.61%
Davidson 1 0.02% South Carolina 1091 14.12%
Franklin 1 0.02% Anson 774 10.01%
Sampson 1 0.02% Stanly 64 0.83%
Rowan 1 0.02% Cabarrus 53 0.69%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Richmond 32 0.41%
Macon 1 0.02% Gaston 21 0.27%
Total Patients Serve: 5290 Other States 2t 0.27%
Transylvania Guilford 17 0.22%
Transylvania 1662 78.03% Other 9 0.12%
Henderson 203 9.53% Scotland 9 0.12%
Macon 77 3.62% Robeson 6 0.08%
Jackson 76 3.57% Catawba 6 0.08%
Buncombe 35 1.64% Cleveland 6 0.08%
Other States 33 1.55% Montgomery 5 0.06%
South Carolina 12 0.56% Forsyth 4 0.05%
McDowell 7 0.33% Georgia 4 0.05%
Haywood 3 0.14% McDowell 4 0.05%
Georgia 3 0.14% Wake 4 0.05%
Madison 3 0.14% Randolph 3 0.04%
Rutherford 3 0.14% Iredell 3 0.04%
Tennessee 2 0.09% Rowan 3 0.04%
Burke 2 0.09% Cumberland 3 0.04%
Guilford 2 0.09% Davidson 3 0.04%
Mitchell 1 0.05% Rutherford 2 0.03%
Gaston 1 0.05% Wilkes 2 0.03%
Forsyth 1 0.05% Caldwell 2 0.03%
Cleveland 1 0.05% Burke 2 0.03%
Virginia 1 0.05% Brunswick 2 0.03%
Warren 1 0.05% Graham 2 0.03%
Granville 1 0.05% Onslow 1 0.01%
Total Patients Serve: 2130 Virginia 1 0.01%
Union Cherokee 1 0.01%
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Craven
Durham
Harnett
Henderson
Hertford
Lincoln

Tennessee

Total Patients Served:

Vance
Vance
Warren
Granville
Franklin
Virginia
Halifax
Wake
Durham
Nash
Northampton
Lincoln
Person
Guilford
Wayne
Orange
New Hanover
Mecklenburg
Montgomery
Harnett
Alamance
Forsyth
Dare
Wilson
Pitt

Rockingham
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14
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

7729

50.97%
16.10%
15.31%

6.58%
3.41%
1.87%
1.73%
0.68%
0.50%
0.43%
0.40%
0.22%
0.18%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.11%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.04%
0.04%

Anson
Richmond
Chatham
Beaufort
Caswell
Sampson
Edgecombe
Pasquotank
Buncombe
Haywood
Hertford
Hoke
Jackson
Johnston
Lee

Lenoir

Total Patients Served:

Wake
Wake
Johnston
Franklin
Harnett
Durham
Nash
Wayne
Wilson
Cumberland
Orange
Vance
Lee
Sampson
Granville
Other
Chatham
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39233

3791
2586
1597
1293
898
618
542
528
510
452
422
397
386
332
280

0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2782

68.33%
6.60%
4.50%
2.78%
2.25%
1.56%
1.08%
0.94%
0.92%
0.89%
0.79%
0.74%
0.69%
0.67%
0.58%
0.49%
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Other States 237 0.41% Washington 18 0.03%
Virginia 218 0.38% Caswell 18 0.03%
Alamance 193 0.34% Martin 18 0.03%
Moore 188 0.33% Rockingham 17 0.03%
Pitt 177 0.31% Iredell 17 0.03%
Warren 170 0.30% Dare 17 0.03%
Halifax 165 0.29% Montgomery 16 0.03%
Lenoir 134 0.23% Columbus 16 0.03%
Duplin 130 0.23% Cabarrus 15 0.03%
Carteret 126 0.22% Davidson 14 0.02%
Robeson 119 0.21% Tennessee 13 0.02%
New Hanover 119 0.21% Union 12 0.02%
Guilford 112 0.20% Catawba 11 0.02%
South Carolina 109 0.19% Gaston 11 0.02%
Edgecombe 103 0.18% Stanly 11 0.02%
Craven 102 0.18% Buncombe 10 0.02%
Onslow 94 0.16% Rowan 10 0.02%
Mecklenburg 73 0.13% Pasquotank 9 0.02%
Brunswick 73 0.13% Jones 9 0.02%
Person 72 0.13% Rutherford 9 0.02%
Beaufort 71 0.12% Cleveland 7 0.01%
Richmond 45 0.08% Pamlico 7 0.01%
Northampton 39 0.07% Avery 7 0.01%
Forsyth 38 0.07% Caldwell 6 0.01%
Greene 34 0.06% Watauga 6 0.01%
Hoke 31 0.05% Burke 5 0.01%
Hertford 31 0.05% Surry 5 0.01%
Randolph 28 0.05% Wilkes 5 0.01%
Scotland 26 0.05% Henderson 5 0.01%
Georgia 26 0.05% Anson 4 0.01%
Bertie 26 0.05% Currituck 4 0.01%
Bladen 23 0.04% Davie 4 0.01%
Pender 22 0.04% Stokes 3 0.01%
Chowan 21 0.04% Jackson 3 0.01%
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Ashe
Transylvania
Tyrrell
McDowell
Camden
Madison
Alleghany
Gates

Hyde
Perquimans
Cherokee
Mitchell
Haywood
Yadkin
Yancey
Polk

Lincoln

Total Patients Served:

Watauga
Watauga
Ashe
Avery
Tennessee
Wilkes
Caldwell
Mitchell
Other States
Alleghany
Catawba
Yancey
Virginia
Burke
South Carolina

Mecklenburg

Friday, August 04, 2017

3
3
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

1673

841
644
180
135
115
71
53
43
24
23
23
20
18
17

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

57413

41.36%
20.79%
15.92%

4.45%
3.34%
2.84%
1.76%
1.31%
1.06%
0.59%
0.57%
0.57%
0.49%
0.44%
0.42%

Forsyth
Wake
Georgia
McDowell
Gaston
Union
Orange
Iredell
Guilford
Stokes
Alamance
Cabarrus
Yadkin
Alexander
Buncombe
Cleveland
Pender
New Hanover
Moore
Lincoln
Johnston
Lee
Henderson
Stanly
Durham
Scotland
Rockingham
Davidson
Davie
Cumberland
Currituck
Camden
Edgecombe

Brunswick

17
14
13

=
w
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0.42%
0.35%
0.32%
0.32%
0.17%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.12%
0.12%
0.10%
0.10%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Dare
Surry
Vance
Randolph
Chatham
Pasquotank
Craven
Madison
Rutherford
Pitt
Robeson

Richmond

Total Patients Served:

Wayne
Wayne
Lenoir
Johnston
Duplin
Sampson
Greene
Wilson
Pitt
Craven
Carteret
Harnett
Wake
Jones
Other States
Pamlico
Onslow
Cumberland
New Hanover
Beaufort

Nash
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5503

556
407
287
147
94
55
30
24
18
16

[EnY
a1

W W w A~ b~ b N

0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4045

76.36%
7.71%
5.65%
3.98%
2.04%
1.30%
0.76%
0.42%
0.33%
0.25%
0.22%
0.21%
0.11%
0.10%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

Halifax
Scotland
Edgecombe
Virginia
South Carolina
Rowan
Pender
Orange
Guilford
Forsyth
Currituck
Chatham
Brunswick
Bladen
Tennessee

Robeson

Total Patients Served:

Wilkes
Wilkes
Ashe
Surry
Alleghany
Yadkin
Watauga
Alexander
Iredell
Caldwell
Avery
Guilford
Other States
Virginia
Davie
Forsyth

Catawba

R R R R R R R R R R R R B NNDDN

2510

191
64
55
48
39
33

0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

7207

83.42%
6.35%
2.13%
1.83%
1.60%
1.30%
1.10%
0.47%
0.40%
0.27%
0.20%
0.13%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%

Page 42 of 43



Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Georgia
Davidson
Burke
Cleveland
Richmond
Randolph
Orange
Mitchell
Cumberland
Gaston

Buncombe

Total Patients Served:

Wilson
Wilson
Nash
Johnston
Wayne
Pitt
Edgecombe
Wake
Greene
Beaufort
Halifax
Lenoir
Martin
Franklin
Bertie
Duplin
Craven
Washington
Other States
Northampton
Dare

Carteret

Friday, August 04, 2017
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2921

606
283
231
156
136
a7
37
30
25
24
23
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0.07%
0.07%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3009

63.56%
13.19%
6.16%
5.03%
3.39%
2.96%
1.02%
0.81%
0.65%
0.54%
0.52%
0.50%
0.26%
0.20%
0.17%
0.13%
0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%

Virginia
Hyde
Hertford
Harnett
Onslow
South Carolina
Chowan
Mecklenburg
Other
Durham
Sampson
Chatham

Brunswick

Total Patients Served:

P P P P P RPN NN N DN DN ®

0.07%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4596
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